
FEMA ICS Form 205A Incident

Telephone Communication Plan

FEMA Disaster Number:

FEMA-4360-DR-OH

2. Operational Period:

05/07/2018 0730 EST to 05/14/2018 0729 EST

3. Contact List

Incident Facilities/Contacts

Incident Facilities Facility Operational Hours Phone Number
Additional

Info

Virtual JFO , 

536 S Clark St , 
Chicago , 
IL 60605

USNG: 16T DM 47666 36111

Monday: 0730 EST - 1600 EST

Tuesday: 0730 EST - 1600 EST

Wednesday: 0730 EST - 1600 EST

Thursday: 0730 EST - 1600 EST

Friday: 0730 EST - 1600 EST

Saturday: Closed

Sunday: Closed

Steve Johnson

Phone: 312-408-5500

Ohio Field Office , 

2855 W Dublin Granville Rd , 
Columbus , 

OH 43235-2712

USNG: 17T LE 23609 39904

Monday: 0730 EST - 1600 EST

Tuesday: 0730 EST - 1600 EST

Wednesday: 0730 EST - 1600 EST

Thursday: 0730 EST - 1600 EST

Friday: 0730 EST - 1600 EST

Saturday: Closed

Sunday: Closed

Steve Johnson

Phone: 312-718-6454

Command
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Name Phone Work Email

State Coordinating Officer X Sima Merick 614-561-6298 smerick@dps.ohio.gov

Deputy SCO X Jerry Mullins 614-582-9846 jmmullins@dps.ohio.gov

Federal Coordinating Officer X Steve Johnson 312-718-6454 Steven.Johnson3@fema.dhs.gov

Interagency Recovery Coordination
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Command Staff
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Name Phone Work Email

Safety Officer X Michael Alving 312-259-0134 Michael.Alving@fema.dhs.gov

Equal Rights Officer X
Rosalyn Dunn-

Alexander
202-769-8747

Rosalyn.Dunn-
Alexander@fema.dhs.gov

Security Manager X
Richard

Amburgey
872-202-5063 Richard.Amburgey@fema.dhs.gov

Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) X
ADR

Representative
202-646-2835 FEMA-ADR@fema.dhs.gov

External Affairs Officer X Mark Peterson 312-408-4469 Mark.Peterson2@fema.dhs.gov

Legal Advisor X
Maureen

Cunningham
312-560-5230

Maureen.
Cunningham@fema.dhs.gov

Environmental and Historic Preservation
Advisor

X William Kostelic 202-304-7731 William.Kostelic@fema.dhs.gov



Environmental and Historic Preservation
Advisor

X Duane Castaldi 312-408-5549 Duane.Castaldi@fema.dhs.gov

Operations

Position
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Operations Section Chief X Andrew Elder 614-721-9332 edelder@dps.ohio.gov

Operations Section Chief X Darrin Ricketts 720-315-1679 Darrin.Ricketts@fema.dhs.gov

Mission Assignment Manager X
Alexandra

Zimmer
202-704-4160 Alexandra.Zimmer@fema.dhs.gov

Environmental & Historic Preservation
Manager

X Karen Poulson 732-804-7365 Karen.Poulson@fema.dhs.gov

EHP Specialist X Amber Ray 202-803-3848 Amber.Ray@fema.dhs.gov

EHP Specialist X Cynthia Fowler 202-735-4024 Cynthia.Fowler@fema.dhs.gov

EHP Specialist X Jacquelyn Jones 202-262-5658 Jacquelyn.Jones@fema.dhs.gov

EHP Specialist X Osaze Egbeiyon 202-717-1617 Osaze.k.Egbeiyon@fema.dhs.gov

Public Assistance Officer X Laura Adcock 614-230-7696 ladock@dps.ohio.gov

Public Assistance Group Supervisor
(PAGS)

X Rommel Aquino 312-316-9803 Rommel.Aquino@fema.dhs.gov

Deputy Public Assistance Group
Supervisor (Dep. PAGS)

X Don Helgeson 312-813-2573 Donald.Helgeson@fema.dhs.gov

PA Trainer X Michel Derosiers 202-805-6806 Michel.Desrosiers@fema.dhs.gov

Engineering Specialist X Hameed Shabila 312-785-3329 Hameed.Shabila@fema.dhs.gov

Public Assistance Operations Support
Task Force Lead

X Eva Wilson 202-710-6323 Eva.Wilson@fema.dhs.gov

PA Admin Specialist X Mary Williams 202-706-3715 Mary.Williams@fema.dhs.gov

PA Resource Specialist X
Azury

Desrouilleres
609-508-2486 Azury.Desrouilleres@fema.dhs.gov

PA Program Delivery Task Force Lead 1 X Catherine Warren 202-341-6749 Catherine.Warren@fema.dhs.gov

PA Program Delivery Task Force Lead 2 X Peggy Osborne 202-568-9794 Peggy.Osborne@fema.dhs.gov

PA Program Delivery Task Force Lead 3 X Jessica Price 202-316-5686 Jessica.Price@fema.dhs.gov

PA Program Delivery Task Force Lead 4 X Madeline Bryant 617-956-7611 Madeline.Bryant@fema.dhs.gov

Site Inspections Task Force Lead
(Supporting 1/2)

X Iryna Safatiuk 312.218.0951 Iryna.Safatiuk@fema.dhs.gov

Hazard Mitigation Branch Director X Steve Ferryman 614-633-5986 saferryman@dps.ohio.gov

Hazard Mitigation Branch Director X Julia McCarthy 312-806-6854 Julia.Mccarthy@fema.dhs.gov

Hazard Mitigation Group Supervisor X Patricia Beck 202-255-4873 Patricia.Beck@fema.dhs.gov

Hazard Mitigation Floodplain Specialist X Billy Kinley II 202-445-6876 Billy.Kinleyii@fema.dhs.gov

Hazard Mitigation Grants Specialist X Pamela Broviak 202-258-4049 Pamela.Broviak@fema.dhs.gov

Logistics
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Service Branch Director X Noah Apata 202-568-2220 Noah.Apata@fema.dhs.gov

Communications Unit Leader X Warren Daniels 312-203-9283 Warren.Daniels@fema.dhs.gov

RSOI Coordinator X Natalie Dybsky 202-455-9667 Natalie.Dybsky@fema.dhs.gov

Planning
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Planning Section Chief X Zach Baker 202-615-6582 Zachary.Baker@fema.dhs.gov

GIS Unit Leader X Jonathan Hansel 312-800-3433 Jonathan.Hansel@fema.dhs.gov



Finance & Administration
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Finance and Administration Section Chief X Nicholas Mueller 312-852-1584 Nicholas.Mueller@fema.dhs.gov

Human Resource Unit Leader X Emily Minkow 312-213-7718 Emily.Minkow@fema.dhs.gov

Travel Specialist X Miako Johnson 312-852-0995 Miako.Johnson@fema.dhs.gov

Contracting Specialist X Jason Quigley 202-322-6268 Jason.Quigley@fema.dhs.gov

4. Prepared by: Natalie Dybsky, Resources Unit Lead

Date/Time: 05/03/2018 1346 EST

5. Reviewed by: Zach Baker, Planning Section Chief

Date/Time: 05/04/2018 0900 EST


